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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODIflTS - O -JTOBER 1, 1949 

CRAM2RY BU11ER 

opening of business on October 1, 1949 the stocks of creanry 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 72 222 ,000 lb. Cold Storage wareh uses 
had in stare 56,475,000 lb. while dairy factories held 15,187,000 lb. Butter 
in transit aracunted to 560,000 lb. The summary total was highar than last year 
by 18.5 million pounds. The five year average of October 1 stocks is 67,448,000 
lb. The September 1949 "into-storage" movement was 5.3 million pounds as 
compared with a like movement of 2.6 mIllion pounds last y3ar. 

CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheese were 36,784,000 lb. consisting of 36,395,000 lb. 
Canadian, 85,000 lb. imported and 304,000 lb. in transit. The sunitiary total was 
lower than lbst year by 13.6 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movennt 
of 7.9 million pounds. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODU:JTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for rrnufacturers amounted to 
56,628,000 lb. which was an ire rease of 29.2 million pounds over last year. The 
apparent net "out-of-storage" movenierit of evaporated ithole milk far September 1949 
was 1.4 million pounds. The chief by-product skiminilk powder amounted to 
12,956,000 lb., an increase of 3.6 million pounds over last year and an izrrease 
of 202,000 lb. over last nnth. Stocks of frozon cream amounted to 1,539,000 lb. 
on October 1, 1949 

EGGS 

On October 1, 1949 t,here were 178,000 cases of cold _sthrage es, reported 
40,000 cases of fresh egs and 59,000 cases of shell eggs in transit, frozen eggs 
totalled 4,893,000 lb. being 5.8 million pounds 1ver than the 1948 figure. The 
net "out-of--storage" movennt for September 1949 was 1,019,000 lb. as compared with 
a similar may ernent of 1 7 ('CC lb. during September 1948. 

DREED POULTRY 

The sumnary total of poultry stocks on October 1, 1949 was higher than 
last year by 655,000 lb. An "into-storage" novonnt of 3.5 million jxunda is 
shown for the swr' h of September 1949. Chickens in stock amounted to 3,676,000 
lb. fowl to 5,299,000 lb. and tirkeys to 983, 000 lb. not includi W, ostisates. 
There were 50,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on October 1, 1949. 
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CRJA4tRY 

ST0K3 IN 'OLD STORAGI3 AIJ IN DAIRY 

Vitb Comparative holdings 

OCT03iR 1, 1949 	Septamber 1, 19 
1 1J 48 
	

PRELIMIN1RY 	 Revised 
Reported 	stirnated 	Reported Estimated 

thousand pounds - 

Provincial Grand Total 
Insuf1jcjent rorts receivi, but included with -;aiiyi ctorios 



BTYT1R 
	

3. 

FATORI IN CAN ADA. O'VTOBM 1, 1949 

for last year and last month 

October l 	OGTOi3R 1, l99 	September 1, 1949 
1918 	pR'LTh:INARy 	Revised 

_J 
Reported 1stinted Reported Estinted 

- thousd pounds - 

Saskat chewan 
In C 0ld Storages 	 20 17 
In Dairy Factories 	 2,489 
TOTAL 	 2,696 

Albert a 
In C0 1d Storages 	 2,23 
In Dairy Factories 	 3,464 
TOTAL 	 5,487 

British Columbia 
In Co ld Storages 	 2,903 
In Dairy Factories 	 647 
TCII'AL 	 3,550 

I Provincial Grand Total 

	

967 	 888 

	

2,0 	374 	2,614 

	

3,017 	 3,502 
3,391/ 

4,439 3,853 

	

1,872 	1 	2,079 

	

6,311 	 5,932 
6.312 ,L 

	

1,250 	22 	1 1,245 

	

424 	2 	353 

	

1,674 	24 	1,598 
1.698 	 1.610 

12 

,"RF 3 M-21BY anEM S1JARY 

IN STOI?AG: 
Cjan (as above) 	53,202 
Import(1 	 56 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 	 - 455 
TOTAL 	 5313 

5 year average October 1, 1944-48 
INI3OND 	 - 

	

71,662 	 66,068 

	

560 	 889 

	

72,222 	 66,957 

67448 



I 4 
	 NADIAN 

Not Including 

TO1K3 IN 31'0RAGE äAREHOUSES AND DAIRY 

Otober fj 	OCTOBER 1, 1949 [epteiber 1, 1949 

1948 	PRELIVINAW 	1 ev is ed 
Reported 	stirated 	Reported 	Astimated 

- t housand pounds - 
ANADA 

nc "JOLD srons 	 44,260 	27 0 632 	1,527 	21,713 	57 

IN DAIRY FAORIES 	5,805 	6,318 	918 	6,525 	420 

rrjppa. 	 33,950 	2,445 	28,238 	477 

GRAND TotAL 	 50 	36,395 	- 	28,715 - 

Prince Edward Is1d 
In Cold Stores 	 248 

In Dairy Factories 	 127 214 	36 222 
7b 214 222 

250 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 	 85 68 	23 52 

91 

New Brunswick 

In C1d Storages 	 92 13 	64 95 

In Dairy Factories 	 44 17 	19 46 	2 

TOTAL 	 136 30 	83 141 

113 143 

Quebec 
In Cold Stores 	 22,402 16,510 	22 9,098 	47 

In Dairy F5ctories 	 738 1,380 	300 1,646 

TOTAL 	 23,140 17,890 	322 10,744 

18,212 , 10,791 

Ontar io 
In Cold Stciroges 	 17,303 8,643 	1,400 9,925 	10 

In Dairy Fstor1es 	 3,729 3,881 	532 3,814 	400 

TGCAL 	 21,032 12,524 	1,932 13,739 	410 

14,456 , 14,149 

Ivanitoba 
In Cold 5tores 	 1,551 871 979 

In Dairy Factories 	 110 79 	11 77 
PYrAL 	 1,661 950 1,056 

_- __ -- 
Provincial Grani Total 
Insufficient reports received but inìcluded *ith dairy factories. 



'HEESE 	 5 0 

"Process "  or " Gottape "  

FA3TORIB IN GANADA - OCTOBER 1, 199 

October 1, 	OGTOBR 
1- -- 
, 1949T. ;tenber 1, 1949 

1948 	 PRLIMINARY 	vised 
Reported istisated Iepted Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 
Saskatchewan 
In C 0 1d Stc'ages 	 182 	27 	2 	39 
In Dairy Factories 	 332 	291 	10 	277 

	
18 

TOTAL 	 514 	318 	12 	316 
334 7' 

Alberta 
In Gold Storages 1,319 1,124 1,051 
In Dairy Factories 705 428 4 412 
202AL 2,024 1,552 1,463 

1 , 556 71 
British Columbia  
In Cold Storages 1,078 376 16 474 
In Daizy Factories 20 28 6 31 
TOPAL 1,098 404 22 505 

426J  

,L 	Provincial Grand Total 
ISE STJWARY 

IN TOBAGE 
Canadian 	(as above) 50,065 36, 	395 7171 28,715 	71 Imported 15 85 119 

IN 1TRANSIP (page 14) 342 —  76 
POTAL 50,422 36.7a. 28, 910 

7'1 	DAIRY P)CDUCT BOARD HOLDINGS 
INGLUJCJ not available 9,526 4,645 



6. 	 STOCKS OF i)AIRY WTrER, WH_BUP AND FROZEN CREAM 

IN COlD STORAGES AND DAIRY FACPORIS IN CAN!DA 

OCTOBER 11949 

Iith Jomparativt Fiires for last year aid last mczith 

October 1, 	OL'OBER 1,  1919 	September 1, 1949 

	

1918 	 PRLIMINARY 	Revised 

lb. 	 lb. 	 lb. 

JADA 	 2,349 	 1,099 	 3553 

Maritime Provinces 	 1,702 	 (x) 	 (x) 

uebec 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 	 (x) 

Ma nit oba 

Se skat chew an 	 81 	 - 	 (x) 

Alberta 	 566 	 (x) 	 (x) 

13ritih J0luiriuia 

UY BUTTER - jV4ADA 
	

376,000 	 146,000 
	

203,000 

STOJ}S OF FROZ CRJAL 
(in pounds of cream) 

que bec 	 1500,000 	 753,000 	 362,000 

Ontario 	 892,000 	 783,000 	 567,000 

Other Provinces 	 -- 	 3 1 000 	 5,0 - 

ALL CDA POP?L 	 2,4,000 	1,539,000 	- 934,900 - 

(x) Insufficientraports received but included in Total. 



3T0KS OF CON TRAT D MILK IN 301D 3ORAO3 ,INAIaHOUSES 
	

7 . 

AND DAIRY FAPORIS IN CANADA 0111'.I) AND HL1) 13Y/OR FCR Z1JFAcruRE1- 0POB 	1, 1949 

With Comparative Figures fcr last year and last nioh 

October 1, 	OCIO3R 1, 19 	3epeniber 1, 1949 
1948 	PR1ThIIN.ARY 	Ravied 

- t.hoand pounds - 

CONCTRJT D ',VOI2 MILK 

Jondensed 	vlMtlk 3 , 051 -  1 360 2,265 

Condensed 	h.'. 	.i1k 	(case) 2,618 680 1,684 
Con ensod dho le Milk (bulk) 433 680 581 
ivaporated lhole  Milk 27,446 56,628 58,041 

Who le Mi 1k Powder 3,356 3,688 3, 472 
Spray Process 3.6 3,133 3,133 
Roller Process 130 555 339 

CONCTRAThD MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Cor1erised Skini Milk 396 366 300 
ivaparated Skim Milk 293 387 352 

Skimmulk Powder 9,32? 12 1 956 # 12,754 	# 

Human Foal: 
Spray Process 3,908 6,526 , 5,655 
Roller Process in Bags 149 270 272 
Roller PrOcesz In Bbls., 5,077 5,762 6,270 

Animal Feed 193 398 557 
Buttermilk Powder 697 1,160 , 1,109 
Casein 3,119 926 , 1,054 

Tceciai PisBoard HoldiL).s 
(not incluled In the above) 

There were also on hand 6,627,000 1 
.Yholesalers, but not incluled here, 

/ stina tea Included in these figures 
10,000 lb. Roller Process in Bags, 
Buttermilk Pcmder 55,000 lb. Casein 

- 	 ic, 

D. of &vaporated 

are as follows: 
75,000 lb. Roll 
200,000 lb. 

422 	 10,422 

'hole Milk in the hands of 

Skimmilk k'c,wder, Spray Process 
r Process in Bbls 110,00c lb. 



S. 	 GQ3 IN COLD SORAGEIS AND DAIRY CT(I 

With Comparative igure3 

Octoter 1, 	OT031 1, 1949 	3epteiiber 1, 1949 
COlD 3TO1AG 	 1948 	PRLILiThP.RY 	Revised 

- thousand cases - 

CANADA 	 177 	 178 	 520 

Maritime }roVinces - - 3 
quebec 11 7 11 
Ontario 100 118 293 
Manitoba 21 (x) 90 
S8skatchewan 1 8 38 
Alberta 17 3 83 
British 3olumbia 27 (x) 2 

# Special kroducts Brd Holdings - 
(included in the above) 	 176 	 518 

October 1, 	OTOBR 1, 1919 September 1, l9 
FRESIJ 	 194 	ILLINJRY 	Revi sed 

- thousaai cases - 

CNAOA 	 59 	 40 , 	 42 

Maritime Provinces 1 1 1 
uebec 7 7 5 

Ontario 12 12 11 
Manitoba 8 4 8 
saskatchewan 7 2 7 
Alberta 10 5 6 
British Columbia 4 3 4 

TO2AL ULPLl. OGGS 	 226 	 218 	 62 

These figures include estim tes of 12 ,000 cases Cold Storage 	a and 6000 cases 
Fresh 3ggs for firing failing to report on time. These estixiBtes are not tacluied In 
the data of the indivirlual provinces. 



IN PNAD A ON OCTOBER 1, 1949 	 9. 

for last year and last month 

October 1, 	OCTOBEI i,  1949 	September 1, 1949 
FROMM 	 1948 	PLIPIMRY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 10,719 # 	4,893 L 	 5,912 

Maritime Provinces 234 214 310 
Q,uebec 1,573 1,191 1,339 
Ontario 4,568 1,604 1,973 
Man it o be 2 0 973 1,117 1,489 
Saskatchewan 364 122 194 
Alberta 678 245 373 
British Columbia 329 270 234 

# 	Special Products Board holdings 
(included In the above) 60 - - 

EGG S LTI1MBY 
- thousand cases - 

Shell Eggs , 226 218 562 

In Transit 	(page 15) 53 59 15 

Frozen J.ggs (at 38.5 lb. per case) 278 127 154 

I'OPAL 557 404 731 

,L This fipre includes an estimate of 130,000 lb. Frozen 1pgs far firms failing to 
report on time. This estimate is not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

H 30 dozen per ease. 



10. 
	 DRSSED POULTRY 

STOCKS IN COW STORAGi3, KILLING PLANTS 

With Comparative Figures 

00% 1, 	00TO11R 1, 	Sept. 1, 	Oct. 1, 	O T POBI~R 1, 	Sept. 1, 
145 	1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 

IELIMINARY 	Revised 	PREL IMINARY Revised 

- thousand pounis - 	 - thousand pourils - 

	

TOTAL 
	

BRO ILRS 

CANADA 	10,882 	11,512 , 	 8,095 	338 	490 	 569 

Maritimes 511 414 427 4 4 9 
Q.uabec 2,970 2,797 2,319 165 323 349 
Ontario 3,673 3,827 2,734 82 so 114 
Manitoba 1,876 1 , 7 97  1,079 23 12 13 
Saskatchewan 606 571 381 1 (x) 3 
Alberta 619 806 565 11 43 45 
Br. 	Columbia 627 	- 570 590 52 28 	- 36 

CHICKENS
, 	 FOWL 

3,485 3,676 

Maritimes 159 257 
Quebec 1,2cc 1,153 
Ontario 1,079 1,153 
Men itoba 677 568 
Saskatchewan 145 177 
Alberta 144 245 
Br. Columbia 81 123 

2,684 	5,107 	5,299 	 3,162 

255 252 102 116 
731 1,001 839 613 
974 2,151 2,364 1,37 
311 692 995 507 

88 375 343 195 
174 328 437 229 
151 308 219 165 

DUCKS 

CANADA 	 125 	209 	 244 	27 	21 	15 

Maritrms 13 5 6 2 3 3 
63 100 120 6 2 1 

Ontario 38 93 108 6 1 1 
Mnnitba 4 (x) - 10 - - 

Saskatchewan - - - 6 1 
Alberta 2 2 1 3 3 3 
Br, 	Colunibi a 5 9 9 - 6  6 
(x) Insufficit reports received but included in "Unclassified" 



O3T0B1R 1,  1949 

- 

U . 

AND DAIRY FACLOPIS  IN CAN)It 

for last year and last rrnth 

Oct. 	0OTOBAR 1, 	Jept. 1, 	Oct. 1, 	OCTOBM 1, 	Sept. 1, 
1948 	1949 	1949 	1948 	 1949 	 1949 

	

PRLIMINARY 	Revised 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

-thousand pounds - 	 - thousand pounds - 

TURKE 	 DNLAIFIEI 

CAN)A 	1,623 	983 	1,316 	177 	 104 	 105 

Maritimes 68 36 30 13 7 8 
Quebec 521 338 482 14 42 23 
Ontario 264 132 180 53 4 20 
ManItoba 443 197 226 27 25 22 
Saskatchewan 35 30 70 50 15 24 
Alberta 118 68 107 13 8 6 
Br. Colunia 174 182 221 7 3 2 

POULTI?I SUWARY 

October 	1, 	0OT0BR 1, 1919 	Sept. 1, 1949 

	

1948 	PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

Cinadian (as above) 	 10,882 	 11,512 	 8,095 
IN TRANSIT (page 15) 	 25 	 50 	 - 
TOTAL 	 10,907 	 11,562 	 8,095 

, These figures include an estimate of 730,000 lb. for fIins failin€ to report on time. 
This estimate is not included in the various c1asfficaticns cz in the specific 
Pro vine es. 



12 	 STOCKS OF DRSED 1OU12RY IN NINE 

:11thCorativei x s for la s t  yearand 

P3j3}t 1, 	jcLobor 	1, OCTO3R 1, October 1, 
1949 1948 1949 1948 

.:iI1iIINA1Y PRELIMINARY 

I.housanJ pounds thousand pounds 

L'AL BROILERS 

122 11 24 

:275 2,510 99 81 

2., 642 2,493 55 45 

Vinnipeg 1,793 1845 12 21 

ieg1fla & Saskoor 374 299 tx) 1 

rnonton 457 413 13 5 

Calgary 326 175 31 6 

vancouver 503 511 20 46 

FOTftL 9 	ITIS 8663 6,368 241 229 
I L96U 283 

28 65 45 

::ontrea1 1,027 1030 720 832 

:;'4.' 676 1,968 1,493 

669 994 672 

iina & Saskatoon 121 77 224 173 

3W)flton 145 103 250 221 

91gary 89 27 1.76 89 

Vancxiver , 99  67 196 234 

Ol'J'.L 9 CITIES 2,663 2,677 4,43 3,759 
jiber 1j949 (revised) 	1,765  289 - 

This total Includes an estimate of 124,000 lb. 	for finns failing to report on time. 
rhis estimate is not included in the various classifications or In the specific 

3 it ie S. 
•n31uIin 	New 	iostxn1nster.  

x, 	Li:s 	;ran 	Lhree ie 	tS 	i'eeei;'.'i lr1'l:3d Ii 



Quebec 	 (x) 1 

Montreal 	 95 60 

Toronto 	 88 30 

Winnipeg 	 (x) 4 

Regina & Saskatoon 

C ITI SS OF 0 fiZ4ADA - OPO B1R ]. 1949 
	

13. 

Compa rat lye Totals far last month 

O1O3R 1, 	October 1, 	OT0BR 1, 	October i, 
1949 	1948 	 1949 	 1948 

PRELIMINARY 	 PRELIMINARY 

	

thousaid pounds 	 thoussnd pOUfld8 

DI7KS 	 GEESE 

.Edinonton - 1 (x) 2 

Calgery Cx) 1 (x) 2 

Vancouver h 7 5 	- 6 

TcYTAL 9 CTrIS 190 102 13 25 

Septnber 1, 1949 (revised) 229  13 

TUEXEYS UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 18 21 7 3 

Montreal 306 495 28 6 

Toronto 78 203 3 41 

Winnipeg 197 442 25 27 

Regina & Saskatoon 9 29 14 19 

Edmonton 46 74 3 7 

Calgary 21 44 9 6 

Vancower / 172 152 - - 	3 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 847 1,460 92 116 
Septenter 1, 1949 (revised) 1106 - -- 75 
(x) 	Less than thie reports received, in31ded in t?Unajfiedt 

L 	Inc1udin 	New Westminster, 



CPRL0AJJS 
14 

rn7r'riR, cHEEs, EGG$ AND 

Reported by 

.'ith comparative Figures 

october 1, 	0T0BR 1, 1949 	3eptinber 1,199 

	

1948 	 PRLIINRY 

IN TRINSIT 	 BtJ'1'rR 

- tYL9fl1 	po'irrL; - 

	

455 	 560 	 89 

;ebec - - 329 
ntario 210 280 140 

ianitoba 70 140 280 
-atchewan - 105 105 
1berta 140 - 35 

iritith ColumbIa 35 35 - 

At Principal Railway Ter2ninals 

Montreal 	 - 	 - 	 224 
Foronto 	 70 	 70 	 - 
dinnipeg 	 - 	 35 	 - 

ncouver 	 - 	 5 	 - 

IN TRA.NSIP 	 CHLES 

thousand pours 

A.N;IA 	 34. 	 304 	 76 

uebec 	 76 	 - 	 - 
Ontario 	 152 	 190 	 - 
an1toba 	 114 	 114 

Soáatchewan 	 - 	 - 	 38 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 38 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

ontreal 	 76 	 - 	 - 
roronto 	 - 	 38 	 - 
Vinni  _  )eg 	 - 	- 	 - 
/ Fii'1r5 for "Terrann1s' thc1ued ji- " fIn r 



OCTOBER 1L1 
	

15. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Ri)xay Companies 

for last year and last month 

October 1, 	0(,-TOBER 1, 1949 	Setember 1, 1949 
1948 	PRiLIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGS 

cases 	 cases 

CANADA 	 53,400 	 58,800 	 15,000 

Maritime 	Provinces - 	 600 - 

Q,uebeo 43,800 	 32,400 9,000 
Ontario 8,400 	 10,200 8,400 
Manitoba 1,200 	 1,800 2,400 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 600 
Alberta - 	 2,400 - 

British C0 1u.iibla - 	 11,400 - 

At Pr1 nc ipal R5 13w ay T8rm ins is / 

Montreal 	 40,800 	 32,400 	 7,600 
roront o 	 - 	 2,400 	 - 
'iinnipeg_ 	 600 	 600 - 	 - 

IN TRANSIT 	 P0TLTRY 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 25 	 50 	 - 

Ontario 	 25 	 25 	 - 
Manitoba 	 - 	 25 	 -- 

At Principal Railway Terminals Z 

Ninnipeg 	 - 	 25 

,L Figures for "Terminals" incluied with "In Transit" 

.verao Net Weights per Carloads 	Butter Cheese E AEs Poultry 
lb. lb. oases lb. 

Domestic 	 5,000 38,000 600 25,000 
ixport 	 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These overa€e weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F 



16. 	 STO CKS OF BUPTR CHES AND WGS IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

OCTOB.qR 1, 1949 

With Comparative Figes for last year and Revised Totals for last month 

BUTT&R CHE9SE - 
Creamery Cheddar Cold Stoe ILsh Frozen 

OCT. ij Oct. 	1, OCT 1, 1  0ct. 	1, OCT. if Oct. l IIOCT 1, OCT 1, Oct.l, 
1949 1948 1949 1948 - 1949 J 1948 _L1949 1949 1948 

(000 lb. ) (coo lb. ) - 	000 cases (000 lb. 

Quebec 	4,067 4,813 159 289 (x) - 1 192 79 

Montr1 	20,346 11,333 16,334 22,092 (x) 11 5 986 1,291 

Toronto 	10,719 3,744 1,318 5 1 701 - 1 5 1,087 3,180 

Vinn1peg 	10,673 5,612 888 1,552 (x) 21 4 1,117 2,973 

Regina 	1,155 444 12 22 ( 1 1 71 158 
6 

Saskatoon 	349 256 101 157 ( - - 26 53 

dmonton 	3,660 2,712 740 1,084 (x) 14 3 104 442 

Ca1ry 	1,478 1,605 431 610 2 1 1 141 236 

V8ncouver , 	1,379 ,974 -- 	358 - 	977 (x) 27 2 257 317 

TAL 	53,826 1 	33.493 20,341 1 	32,484_ 46 - 76 _22 - 3,981 18,729 
Jeptember 1, 1949 

(ievisad 	49937 13,311 192 28 

Noto: 	Of the preliminary totals for Canada at October 1, 1949 the above cities' stocks 
were: 
Cre anxy Butter 75. 1 	cheese . 9 	Shell Aggs 33. 7 Pro zn Zggs 81.4 

(x) 	In sufficient reports received included in Total. 
,1 	Inc11ing New westminster. 
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